

S. No. 70  
Suppl. List.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT  
SRINAGAR**

**Cr1M 86/220 in CRM (M) 39/2020**

Ghulam Nab I Lone & anr. ....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. .Y. Lone, advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MRS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
17.02.2020**

Notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks. Requisites for service  
be filed within two weeks.

List on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
17.02.2020  
Yasmeen, PS