

Admission VC

Sr. No. 104

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT
SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 86/2020 in
CRM(M) No. 39/2020

Ghulam Nabi Lone and Anr.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: - Mr. M. Y. Lone, Advocate

V/s

UT of JK and Ors.

Through: Mr. Rayees-u-Din Ganai, GA

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

ORDER

26.08.2020

CrIM No. 86/2020

On the set of facts and grounds urged coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and applicants are permitted to file the petition under Section 482 Cr.PC against the impugned order/judgment passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Handwara on dated 23.12.2019 and Judgment passed by the Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class Handwara in Challan file No. 324/B case titled as State Vs. Tariq Ahmad Shah and Ors.

Disposed of.

CRM(M) No. 39/2019

Notice returnable within four weeks.

List on 01.10.2020.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

Srinagar

26.08.2020

Mohammad Yasin Dar