

Item No.228 Advance
List.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CRM(M) No. 39/2020

Ghulam Nabi Lone & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

U.T. of J&K & Ors.. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

(ORDER)

Issue fresh notice(s) to the respondents. Notice to respondent No. 1 to 5 be send through Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA along with soft copy of the petition for filing reply thereto. Notice to respondent No. 6 to 9 be send through process serving agency of the concerned District court.

List on 10th December 2020.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
01.10.2020
"Ab. Rashid"