

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Video Conference)

CRM(M) No. 39/2020

CrIM No. 87/2020

Ghulam Nabi Lone and anr.

...Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA for R 1 to 5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

(through Video Conference from residence in Jammu)

ORDER

10.12.2020

There is no report with regard to the service of respondent Nos. 6 to 9.

Issue fresh notice for their service.

List on 23.03.2021.

Meanwhile, objections be filed by the appearing respondents.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
10.12.2020
Rakesh