

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR.**

CRM (M) No. 39/2020

CrIM No. 87/2020

Ghulam Nabi Lone & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Bashir, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Y. Lone, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saba Gulzar, Assisting counsel to
Mr. B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG for 1-5

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER

23.03.2021

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents 6 to 9.

Await appearance.

List on 18th May, 2021.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

Srinagar.

23.03.2021

"Sakeena"