

S. No. 51
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 39/2020

CrIM No. 87/2020

Ghulam Nabi Lone

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Lone, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA for 1-5
Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Adv for 6-9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

15.03.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish a copy of petition to Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents who may file his response by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 12th May, 2022.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.03.2022

ARIF