

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 39/2020

Ghulam Nabi Lone ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Lone, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through Commissioner/Secretary and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA for R1-5
Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate for R6-9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.09.2022

Adjournment is sought by counsel for the petitioner on the ground that he is short of brief. Adjourned at his request.

Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate, submits that his name has not been reflected in the cause list. Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate, as counsel for the respondents 6 to 9.

List on 03.11.2022.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.09.2022

Manzoor