

S. No. 29

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM (M) No. 39/2020**

**CrIM No. 87/2020**

**Ghulam Nabi Lone**

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Lone, Adv.

**Vs.**

**UT of JK Th. Commissioner/Secretary**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA for Respondents 1 to 5.

Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Adv. for Respondents 6 to 9.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**07.03.2023**

Record from the trial court has been received.

Send for the record of the revisional court being Additional Sessions

Judge, Handwara.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**07.03.2023**

*Sakeena*