

Serial No. 55

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 39/2020

**Ghulam Nabi Lone**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Khurshid Ahmad, Advocate vice Mr. M. Y. Lone, Advocate*

**V/s**

**UT of JK through Commissioner Secretary**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Ms. Raheela, Advocate vice Mr. Satinder Singh, AAG*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

**22.07.2024**

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List on 13.09.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**22.07.2024**  
*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*

