

23

Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM (M) No. 39/2020

**Ghulam Nabi Lone**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Saba, Adv. vice Mr. M Y Lone,  
Adv.

V/s

**Union Territory of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG  
with Ms. Raheela Khan, Adv.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
13.09.2024

Adjourned at request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 08.11.2024.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

13.09.2024

*Aasif*