

Sr. No. 14

Regular.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/39/2020 [CrIM/87/2020]

GHULAM NABI LONE

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF JANDK THROUGH
COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG., with
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, AC.
Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08-11-2024

Record of the proceedings would reveal that the arguing counsel of the petitioner has chosen not to appear in the matter, nor has the matter been sought to be adjourned. Today, as well, none appears for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, await appearance.

List on 27.12.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
08-11-2024
Junaid