

S. No. 19

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 39/2020

CrIM(87/2020)

GHULAM NABI LONE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Tabasum, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF JANDK

THROUGH COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer A Dar, GA

Mr. Shabir Ahmad Shah, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

03.12.2025

Mr. N. A. Tabasum, appearing for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged as counsel in this petition and seeks time to file his Power of Attorney. Be filed during the course of this week.

List on 10.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
03.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"