

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(600/2026)
In CRM(M) 39/2020
CrIM(87/2020)

Ghulam Nabi Lone.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abid Bashir, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of Jandk Through
Commissioner/Secretary.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

05.05.2026

CrIM(600/2026);

01. Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within a period of three weeks.
02. Requisites for service within one week.
03. *Dasti* service also permitted.
04. List on 30th May, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

"HAMID"